receive Two Hundred Dollars per month ($200.00) and Fifty Dollars ($50.00) for 
each meeting attended by the President. (Section 2 Amended 02/27/2024) 

SECTION 3. VILLAGE CLERK. Commencing with the fiscal year in May 2026, the Village Clerk 

shall receive One Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars ($125.00) for each meeting 
attended by the Village Clerk. (Section 3 Amended 02/27/2024) 

(Sections 1, 2 and 3 adopted 02/27/2024) 

ARTICLE 3 - STATE GIFT BAN ACT 

SECTION 1. ADOPTION OF ACT. 

1.1 The State Gift Ban Act (5 ILCS 425 et seg.) is hereby adopted as required by